South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:10:10 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0119 (Rat #0263, Act #0257 of 1983) General Bill, By L.M. Gressette, Drummond, J.C. Lindsay, J.A. Martin, R.C.
Shealy, H.C. Smith and T.D. Wise

A Bill to amend Section 2-1-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the apportionment of members of the
Senate into specified Senatorial Districts, so as to alter and reapportion such districts effective with the 1984 elections, to
repeal Section 2-1-70, relating to residence requirements for Senators in multi-county districts and to repeal Sections 7-21-30
and 7-21-40, relating to certain obsolete provisions pertaining to Senatorial District Seats.

01/18/83
01/18/83
02/02/83
02/03/83
02/09/83
02/09/83
02/09/83
02/10/83
02/15/83
02/15/83
03/30/83
03/31/83
04/05/83
04/05/83
04/06/83
04/07/83
04/08/83
04/13/83
04/13/83
04/13/83
05/04/83
05/04/83
05/04/83
05/05/83
05/05/83
05/05/83
05/10/83
05/10/83
05/11/83
05/11/83
05/12/83
05/12/83

05/17/83
11/08/83
11/09/83
11/09/83
11/09/83
11/09/83
11/09/83
11/09/83
11/09/83
11/09/83
11/09/83
11/09/83
11/15/83

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate
House
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-172

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-173

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-307
Special order, set for Wednesday, Feb. 9 at 11:30 SJ-328

Amended SJ-360

Read second time SJ-399

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-399

Read third time and sent to House SJ-404

Introduced and read first time HJ-877

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-877

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1749
Special order, set for after call uncontest. cal. Tues. 4/5/83 (under H-2793) HJ-1817
Amended HJ-1882

Debate interrupted HJ-1891

Debate interrupted HJ-1947

Amended HJ-1966

Read second time HJ-2130

Read third time HJ-2176

Returned HJ-2177

Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary SJ-983

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-1213

House amendment amended SJ-1226

Returned SJ-1265

Reconsidered SJ-1287

House amendment amended SJ-1287

Returned SJ-1304

Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-2740

Recalled from House SJ-1310

Affirms action of returning Bill to Senate on 5/10/83 HJ-2748

Returned SJ-1341

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-2797

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Gressette, Chapman,
Martin SJ-1361

Conference committee appointed Sheheen, Matthews, & Freeman HJ-2869
Debate interrupted HJ-15

Free conference powers granted SJ-17

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Gressette, Chapman, Martin SJ-17
Free conference powers granted HJ-34

Free conference committee appointed Reps. Freeman, Matthews, Sheheen HJ-34
Free conference report received SJ-18

Free conference report adopted SJ-42

Free conference report received HJ-34

Free conference report adopted HJ-60

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-61

Ratified R 0263

Signed By Governor

Page 1 of 2



)

- ] .
South Carolina TLegislature
February 09, 2026, 04:10:10 pm
11/15/83 Act No. 257
11/23/83 Copies available

Page 2 of 2



