

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0119 (Rat #0263, Act #0257 of 1983) General Bill, By L.M. Gressette, Drummond, J.C. Lindsay, J.A. Martin, R.C. Shealy, H.C. Smith and T.D. Wise

A Bill to amend Section 2-1-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the apportionment of members of the Senate into specified Senatorial Districts, so as to alter and reapportion such districts effective with the 1984 elections, to repeal Section 2-1-70, relating to residence requirements for Senators in multi-county districts and to repeal Sections 7-21-30 and 7-21-40, relating to certain obsolete provisions pertaining to Senatorial District Seats.

01/18/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-172
01/18/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-173
02/02/83	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-307
02/03/83	Senate	Special order, set for Wednesday, Feb. 9 at 11:30 SJ-328
02/09/83	Senate	Amended SJ-360
02/09/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-399
02/09/83	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-399
02/10/83	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-404
02/15/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-877
02/15/83	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-877
03/30/83	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1749
03/31/83	House	Special order, set for after call uncontest. cal. Tues. 4/5/83 (under H-2793) HJ-1817
04/05/83	House	Amended HJ-1882
04/05/83	House	Debate interrupted HJ-1891
04/06/83	House	Debate interrupted HJ-1947
04/07/83	House	Amended HJ-1966
04/08/83	House	Read second time HJ-2130
04/13/83	House	Read third time HJ-2176
04/13/83	House	Returned HJ-2177
04/13/83	Senate	Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary SJ-983
05/04/83	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-1213
05/04/83	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-1226
05/04/83	Senate	Returned SJ-1265
05/05/83	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-1287
05/05/83	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-1287
05/05/83	Senate	Returned SJ-1304
05/10/83	House	Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-2740
05/10/83	Senate	Recalled from House SJ-1310
05/11/83	House	Affirms action of returning Bill to Senate on 5/10/83 HJ-2748
05/11/83	Senate	Returned SJ-1341
05/12/83	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-2797
05/12/83	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Gressette, Chapman, Martin SJ-1361
05/17/83	House	Conference committee appointed Sheheen, Matthews, & Freeman HJ-2869
11/08/83	House	Debate interrupted HJ-15
11/09/83	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-17
11/09/83	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Gressette, Chapman, Martin SJ-17
11/09/83	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-34
11/09/83	House	Free conference committee appointed Reps. Freeman, Matthews, Sheheen HJ-34
11/09/83	Senate	Free conference report received SJ-18
11/09/83	Senate	Free conference report adopted SJ-42
11/09/83	House	Free conference report received HJ-34
11/09/83	House	Free conference report adopted HJ-60
11/09/83	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-61
11/09/83		Ratified R 0263
11/15/83		Signed By Governor

11/15/83
11/23/83

Act No. 257
Copies available